
Dates For your Diary   
Monday 27th March Y4 to visit Chester Zoo.  
Tuesday 28th & Wednesday 29th March Parents Evening—Appointments to follow.  
Final Thursday Y5 will swim at the University pool, please remember their swim kit.  
Tuesday 4th April School Singing Project to perform a concert More details to follow  
Wednesday 5th April Wear Blue for Bobby Day Children can come to school wearing 
something blue for a donation of £1. School will close for Easter Holidays at 1.30 pm.  
Monday 17th April School closed to all pupils due to an INSET DAY.  
Tuesday 18th April school to re-open for ALL children. 
Wednesday 26th April  School photographer will be in school today to take pupils 
photographs which can be purchased at a later date.  
School News 
Year 3 had a great time at the Tung Auditorium on Wednesday. They performed in the 
Singtastic concert with other primary schools and the University of Liverpool Choir. 
The children did a fantastic job with beautiful,  enthusiastic singing and we were very 
proud of them! Thank you to the parents who came to watch the performance and support our children.  
Can we remind all parents and carers that children should not be left at the school gate unattended until the 
school gates have been opened at 8.45am. Also a gentle reminder that no dogs (except for guide dogs) are to 
be brought on to the school grounds during pick up and drop off times.  
When the children return after the Easter holiday they can wear their summer uniform if they wish to which is 
a blue and white gingham check dress for girls and grey school shorts for boys. If you are unsure of any of these 
items please call into the school office who will be able to help you.  
Easter Egg Raffle 
Once again we are holding the egg-stremely egg-citing Easter Egg Raffle! The children can buy raffle tickets for 
the chance to win a Easter Egg. They will be sold at break time and cost 20p per ticket or £1pound for a strip. 
All monies raised will go to Nugent Care Charity. Thanks again for your continued support.  
Language of the Month 
At St Nicholas we enjoy celebrating the rich cultural diversity we have within our school community including 
the different languages we speak. Each month we choose a different language to celebrate and learn some key 
vocabulary from. There are resources for learning basic key  phrases for our Language of the Month on 
website:  http://www.newburyparkschool.net/langofmonth/ Our language of the month for April is Norwegian.  
We would welcome any contributions big or small to help us celebrate these languages. Please see your child’s 
teacher or Mrs Baines our EAL coordinator for more details of how to get involved.  
Tempest School Photographer 
The school photographer will be in school on the date above to take individual and sibling photographs. All 
children should come to school on this day wearing their  full school uniform. The cost of the photographs will 
depend on the choice that you make. There is absolutely no obligation to purchase any of the photographs if 
you don’t wish to.  
                                                                                                                                                                                           

www.stnicholasliverpool.co.uk is filled with the latest information about our school. 
 

School closes for Easter Holidays on Wednesday 5th April at 
1.30pm and we return on Tuesday 18th April 2023   

Newsletter 
Friday 24th March 23  

After School Clubs 
 
Mon– SATS Booster  
Mixed Football Y5,Y6 
 
Tue-Choir Year 3,4,5,6 
 
Wed-No Clubs  
 
Thurs– SATS Booster 
 
Fri– SATS Booster  
 
Please ensure your 
child is collected on 
time at 4pm  

http://www.stnicholasliverpool.co.uk


 
*NEW AMENDED* 

School Term Dates 2022/23 
 

Autumn 2022 - Children to return Monday 5th September 2022 

Thursday 1st September - Friday 21st October 2022 

Half Term - Monday 24th October - Friday 28th October 2022 

Monday 31st October - Wednesday 21st December 2022 

Christmas Break - Thursday 22nd December - Tuesday 3rd January 2023 

  
Spring 2023 – Children to return Wednesday 4th January 2023 

Wednesday 4th January - Friday 10th February 2023 

Half Term - Monday 13th - Friday 17th February 2023 

Monday 20th February - Wednesday 5th April 2023 

Easter Break - Thursday 6th April - Friday 14th April 2023 

  
Summer 2023 – Children Return Monday 17th April 2023 

Monday 17th April - Friday 26th May 2023 

Half Term - Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June 2023 

Monday 5th June - Friday 14th July 2023 

  
INSET Days 

These days are inclusive of the required five INSET days for staff only to attend. 
School is closed for children on these 5 days. 

The 5 INSET Days are as follows:- 
 

 Thursday 1st September 2022 

Friday 2nd September 2022 

Friday 21st October 2022 

Friday 10th February 2023 
*Monday 17th April 2023* 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 


